
						      TERM ONE 2015   WEEKS 1 – 5

WEEK/DATE EVENTS

Week  1   (October) A Week
Sunday 9 October 5.00pm - Boarding Opens
Monday 10 October Term Four begins

8.20am - Day Girls need to arrive
8.30am - 9.05am Beginning Term Chapel Service

Tuesday 11 October 
Wednesday 12 October All day - Year 13 Biology Trip - Wellington
Thursday 13 October 4.00pm (tbc) Scholars Trip and Dinner
Friday 14 October Equidays - Mystery Creek
Saturday 15 October Equidays - Mystery Creek

Year 12 IN WEEKEND Leadership Training
Tennis

Sunday 16 October Equidays - Mystery Creek
Year 12 IN WEEKEND Leadership Training
5.00pm - 8.30pm Year 11 Family Fun Evening - Orlando Country, Palmerston North
7.00pm - Chapel

Week  2   (October) B Week
Monday 17 October
Tuesday 18 October
Wednesday 19 October
Thursday 20 October 6.00pm - Big Sisters/Peer Mediators Dinner
Friday 21 October All day - NISS Championship Eventing - Cambridge

EXEAT begins at 3.45pm
Saturday 22 October Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramps - Practice Mt Ruapehu

EXEAT
Sunday 23 October EXEAT

Week  3   (October) A Week
Monday 24 October EXEAT - Labour Day

Boarding Houses open from 5.00pm
Tuesday 25 October
Wednesday 26 October
Thursday 27 October 4.45pm - 8.00pm Enterprise YES Regional Finals - Palmerston North
Friday 28 October 5.30pm - 8.30pm Sports and Equestrian Dinner
Saturday 29 October Tennis
Sunday 30 October 7.00pm Chapel

Week  4   (October/November) B Week Speech and Music Exam Week
Monday 31 October
Tuesday 1 November 2.40pm - 5.30pm Equestrian Interhouse Show Jumping
Wednesday 2 November
Thursday 3 November 1.30pm - 3.00pm COLOURS ASSEMBLY followed by afternoon tea - all welcome

3.30pm NCEA STUDY LEAVE BEGINS FOR SENIORS
Friday 4 November
Saturday 5 November Tennis

Sunday 6 November 7.00pm Chapel

Monday 7 November

Tuesday 8 November

Wednesday 9 November NCEA EXAMINATIONS BEGIN

Thursday 10 November

Friday 11 November

Saturday 12 November Tennis

Sunday 13 November 7.00pm Chapel

TERM FOUR 2016   WEEKS 1 – 5

    Week 5   (November) A Week   



						      TERM ONE 2015   WEEKS 1 – 5

WEEK/DATE EVENTS

Week  6   (November ) B Week                      Junior Final Examinations
Monday 14 November JUNIOR FINAL EXAMINATIONS - DAY 1
Tuesday 15 November JUNIOR FINAL EXAMINATIONS - DAY 2
Wednesday 16 November JUNIOR FINAL EXAMINATIONS - DAY 3

4.00pm BOT Board Meeting
Thursday 17 November JUNIOR FINAL EXAMINATIONS - DAY 4
Friday 18 November
Saturday 19 November Tennis
Sunday 20 November 7.00pm - Chapel

Week  7   (November) A Week
Monday 21 November
Tuesday 22 November
Wednesday 23 November
Thursday 24 November
Friday 25 November New Entrant Orientation and Assessment Day and Sleepover (Year 8)
Saturday 26 November 1.00pm - Year 8 Sleepover Concludes

Tennis
Sunday 27 November 7.00pm - Chapel

Week  8   (November/December) B Week
Monday 28 November Year 9 Special Character Week - Day 1

Year 10 Camp - Whakamaru - Day 1
Senior end of year reports issued

Tuesday 29 November Year 9 Special Character Week - Day 2
Year 10 Camp - Whakamaru - Day 2

Wednesday 30 November Year 9 Special Character Week - Day 3
Year 10 Camp - Whakamaru - Day 3
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp - Abel Tasman

Thursday 1 December Year 9 Special Character Week - Day 4
Year 10 Camp - Whakamaru - Day 4
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp - Abel Tasman

Friday 2 December Year 9 Special Character Week - Day 5
Year 10 Camp - Whakamaru - Day 5
NCEA EXAMS FINISH
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp - Abel Tasman

Saturday 3 December NZSS Athletic Champs - Auckland
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp - Abel Tasman 
Tennis

Sunday  4  December NZSS Athletic Champs - Auckland
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp - Abel Tasman 
7.00pm - Chapel

Week  9   (December) A Week
Monday 5 December 6.00pm Prefects Dinner
Tuesday 6 December 2.00pm - 3.30pm Junior Tui Awards (Talent Show)
Wednesday 7 December 8.30am All Seniors have returned

6.00pm Equestrian Dinner - Orlando Country 
Thursday 8 December Junior end of year reports issued

10.50am - 12.00pm House Activities
12.00pm - 1.15pm House Picnics
2.00pm - 3.30pm Academic and Humanities Award Ceremony - all welcome
7.00pm - 8.00pm CAROL SERVICE followed by Christmas cheer - all welcome

Friday 9 December 9.30am - 10.00am End of Term Chapel
10.00am - 10.30am Lunch
11.00am - 1.15pm ANNUAL PRIZE GIVING - all Parents, Family and Friends welcome
5.00pm - 6.00pm Leavers’ Chapel
6.00pm - 9.00pm Graduation Dinner
End of Term Four

TERM ONE BEGINS: Tuesday 7th February 2017

TERM FOUR 2016   WEEKS 6 – 9


